— 1—
技术规格书A2/Technical Specification A2
YG998C-2pin系列电连接器
YG998C-2pin Series Electrical Connector
• 产品概述/Product instruction
应用场景/Application
适用于电动汽车的电池、电机、PDU、三合一控制器等电气连

✔ 触电防护。
Touch current protection / Shock protection.
• 订货信息/Ordering information
键位/Key position Ⅰ Ⅱ
插座名称/Receptacle name
YGC998C-EV-S(2+2)RA1/I 插座
Receptacle
YGC998C-EV-S(2+2)RB1/II 插座
Receptacle
插头编码/Plug code 111000502301 111000502302
对插端名称/Name for plug YGC998C-EV-P(2+2)PA 插头 Plug YGC998C-EV-P(2+2)PB 插头 Plug
对插端编号/Code for plug 112010103591 111000404288
订货信息（总成）/
Ordering information
(Assembly)
订货信息（零部件明细，可单独采购）/
Order information (component details, available for separate purchase)
产品名称/
Product name
产品编号/
Product code
数量/
Qty
接线规格/
Wiring
specification
图示（参考）/
Diagram
(for reference)
YGC998C-EV-
S(2+2)RA1/I 插座(总)
/
YGC998C-EV-S(2+2)RA1/I 插座
YGC998C-EV-S(2+2)RA1/I
receptacle
111000502301 1
/
— 2—
YGC998C-EV-
S(2+2)RA1/I
receptacle(assembly)
YG722 信号锁紧滑块
YG722 signal locking slider
114069801393 1
YG722 信号端子
YG722 signal terminal
110010400124 2
YGC998C-EV-
S(2+2)RB1/II 插座(总)
YGC998C-EV-
S(2+2)RB1/II
receptacle(assembly)
/
YGC998C-EV-S(2+2)RB1/II 插座
YGC998C-EV-S(2+2)RB1/II
receptacle
111000502302 1
/YG722 信号锁紧滑块
YG722 signal locking slider
114069801393 1
YG722 信号端子
YG722 signal terminal
110010400124 2
订货信息（总成）/
Ordering information
(Assembly)
订货信息（零部件明细，可单独采购）/
Order information (component details, available for separate purchase)
产品名称/
Product name
产品编号/
Product code
数量/
Qty
接线规格/
Wiring
specification
图示（参考）/
Diagram
(for reference)
YGC998C-EV-
P(2+2)PA 插头
（50mm²）
/
YGC998C-EV-P(2+2)PA 插头
YGC998C-EV-P(2+2)PA plug
112010103591 1 /
YG998C 插针组件 Bφ12-银
YG998C pin assembly Bφ12-silver
113020101118 2
50mm²
Φ17.5
（+0.5，-
0.5）mm
YG998B 封线体挡片
YG998B cable seal block
114039803053 2
YG998B 插头封线体-50mm²
YG998B plug cable seal-50mm²
114050501314 2
YG998B 尾夹-50mm² (屏蔽)
YG998B tail clip -50mm² (shielded)
114069804136 2
YG998C 插头屏蔽套组件 B(50mm²)
YG998C plug shielding sleeve
assembly B (50mm²)
113029800486 2
YG998C 屏蔽内套管(50mm²)
YG998C shielding inner sleeve
(50mm²)
114029801724 2
YGC998C-EV-
P(2+2)PA 插头
（50mm²-LV216）
YGC998C-EV-
P(2+2)PA plug
(50mm²-LV216)
/
YGC998C-EV-P(2+2)PA 插头
YGC998C-EV-P(2+2)PA plug
112010103591 1 /
YG998C 插针组件 Bφ12-银
YG998C pin assembly Bφ12-silver
113020101118 2
50mm²
（LV216）
Φ15.8（0，-
0.6）mm
YG998B 封线体挡片
YG998B cable seal block
114039803053 2
YG998B 插头封线体-C
YG998B plug cable seal-C
114050501297 2

50mm²)
114029801461 2
订货信息（总成）/
Ordering information
(Assembly)
订货信息（零部件明细，可单独采购）/
Order information (component details, available for separate purchase)
产品名称/
Product name
产品编号/
Product code
数量/
Qty
接线规格/
Wiring
specification
图示（参考）/
Diagram
(for reference)
YGC998C-EV-
P(2+2)PB 插头
（50mm²）
YGC998C-EV-
P(2+2)PB plug
(50mm²)
/
YGC998C-EV-P(2+2)PB 插头
YGC998C-EV-P(2+2)PB plug
111000404288 1 /
YG998C 插针组件 Bφ12-银
YG998C pin assembly Bφ12-silver
113020101118 2
50mm²
Φ17.5
（+0.5，-
0.5）mm
YG998B 封线体挡片
YG998B cable seal block
114039803053 2
YG998B 插头封线体-50mm²
YG998B plug cable seal-50mm²
114050501314 2
YG998B 尾夹-50mm² (屏蔽)
YG998B tail clip -50mm² (shielded)
114069804136 2
YG998C 插头屏蔽套组件 B(50mm²)
YG998C plug shielding sleeve
assembly B (50mm²)
113029800486 2
YG998C 屏蔽内套管(50mm²)
YG998C shielding inner sleeve
(50mm²)
114029801724 2
YGC998C-EV-
P(2+2)PB 插头
（50mm²-LV216）
YGC998C-EV-
P(2+2)PB plug
(50mm²-LV216)
/
YGC998C-EV-P(2+2)PB 插头
YGC998C-EV-P(2+2)PB plug
111000404288 1 /
YG998C 插针组件 Bφ12-银
YG998C pin assembly Bφ12-silver
113020101118 2
50mm²
（LV216）
Φ15.8（0，-
0.6）mm
YG998B 封线体挡片
YG998B cable seal block
114039803053 2
YG998B 插头封线体-C
YG998B plug cable seal-C
114050501297 2